AC13_v1
Archcom Technology, Inc. 1335 W. Foothill Blvd., Azusa, CA 91702, USA
Phone: 626-969-0681;  Fax: 626-969-7699;  www.archcomtech.com
1
AC13 Series
Uncooled 980 nm Pump Laser
Module
Description

Fiber axial pull force - 5N
Fiber side pull force - 2.5N
Fiber bend radius 16 mm -
Preliminary Data Sheet
AC13_v1
Archcom Technology, Inc. 1335 W. Foothill Blvd., Azusa, CA 91702, USA
Phone: 626-969-0681;  Fax: 626-969-7699;  www.archcomtech.com
2
Operating Power
Product Number Operating Power, Pop
(mW)
Max. Operating Current,
Iop (mA)
Minimum Kink-free
Power, Pmax (mW)
AC13-100-xy 80 225 100
AC13-110-xy 88 240 110
AC13-120-xy 100 265 120
AC13-130-xy 105 275 130
AC13-140-xy 115 300 140
Note: 9xy is the specified fiber Bragg grating (FBG) wavelength in nm; xy=00 for
no fiber Bragg grating option.
Electrical/Optical Characteristics (Tc=25oC)
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min. Max
.
Unit
Ith Threshold current CW  40 mA
Vf  Forward voltage If=Iop  2.2 V
λc Center Wavelength Tgrating=room temp. 970 985 nm
Ppump Power in band λc±1.5nm 80%
SMSR Side-mode-
suppression ratio
Ratio of peak in band to
peak out of band
-15dB
Ordering Information:
Customer needs to specify the kink free power (XXX), FBG wavelength (XX) and
operational temperature range (type A or B),
Example: AC13-120-78-B is a pump laser module with 120 nm kink free power at
978 nm wavelength and with 0 to 75oC operational temperature range.
Outline Drawing (dimensions in mm)